506277560 09/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6324307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD JOHN MCCUMBER	09/28/2020
CASEY ANDREW STRIBRNY	09/29/2020
NICHOLAS K. BHARUCHA	09/28/2020
JOHN HAMPTON	09/28/2020
KASSIDY L. CARSON	09/28/2020
BRADLEY MASTROLIA	09/28/2020
STEVE HOLSTINE	09/28/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMI INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	1275 NORTH NEWPORT ROAD
City:	COLORADO SPRINGS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80916-2779

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17036391

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6023826000

**Email:** ipocdocket@swlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (UTC)

Address Line 1: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 2: 400 E. VAN BUREN STREET
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 65667.40900/128579US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JOSEPH M. TELEOGLOU

SIGNATURE:

/Joseph M. Teleoglou/

DATE SIGNED:

09/29/2020

DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2020

# Total Attachments: 12 source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page5.tif source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page6.tif source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page7.tif source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page8.tif source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page9.tif source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page10.tif source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page11.tif source=65667-40900\_ASSIGNMENTS#page11.tif

**AND WHEREAS**, AMI Industries, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of laws of Colorado having its principal place of business and mailing address at 1275 North Newport Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80916-2779, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is an employee, salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the inventions on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the inventions as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inventions and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

4841-3776-4929

# **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ronald John McCumber 6704 Edmondstown Drive Colorado Springs, Colorado 80923		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Casey Andrew Stribrny 5610 Lantana Circle Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Nicholas K. Bharucha 4562 Continental Heights, Apt. 215 Colorado Springs, CO 80924		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
John Hampton 6295 Colfax Terrace Colorado Springs, CO 80906		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Kassidy L. Carson 8048 Codrington Place Colorado Springs, CO 80908		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Bradley Mastrolia 4936 Mt. Union Ct	Bradley Mastrolia	September 25, 2020

2

4841-3776-4929

Colorado Springs, CO 80918

INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Steve Holstine		
7952 Callendale Drive		

Joseph M. Teleoglou **SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.** 600 Anton Blvd Costa Mesa, CA 92626-7689

Colorado Springs, CO 80920

Phone: 714-427-7511 Fax: 714-427-7799

Email: jteleoglou@swlaw.com

3

4841-3776-4929

**AND WHEREAS**, AMI Industries, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of laws of Colorado having its principal place of business and mailing address at 1275 North Newport Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80916-2779, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is an employee, salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the inventions on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the inventions as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inventions and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

4841-3776-4929

# **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ronald John McCumber 6704 Edmondstown Drive Colorado Springs, Colorado 80923	Romald Mean	9/25/2020
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Casey Andrew Stribrny 5610 Lantana Circle Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Nicholas K. Bharucha 4562 Continental Heights, Apt. 215 Colorado Springs, CO 80924	Nicholas Bharucha	9/25/2020
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
John Hampton 6295 Colfax Terrace Colorado Springs, CO 80906		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Kassidy L. Carson 8048 Codrington Place Colorado Springs, CO 80908		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Bradley Mastrolia 4936 Mt. Union Ct. Colorado Springs, CO 80918		

2

4841-3776-4929

INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS

**SIGNATURE** 

DATE

Steve Holstine 7952 Callendale Drive /Steve Holstine/

9/25/2020

Joseph M. Teleoglou

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Colorado Springs, CO 80920

600 Anton Blvd

Costa Mesa, CA 92626-7689

Phone: 714-427-7511 Fax: 714-427-7799

Email: jteleoglou@swlaw.com

**AND WHEREAS**, AMI Industries, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of laws of Colorado having its principal place of business and mailing address at 1275 North Newport Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80916-2779, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is an employee, salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the inventions on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the inventions as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inventions and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

4841-3776-4929

# **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ronald John McCumber		
6704 Edmondstown Drive		***
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80923		
Coorado oprings, Cororado 39223		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Casey Andrew Stribrny		
5610 Lantana Circle		
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915		
vainninnaninnininninnannindjinnannnandydriidhanninninninninninninninnannannannannanna		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Nicholas K. Bharucha		
4562 Continental Heights, Apt. 215		
Colorado Springs, CO 80924		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
John Hampton		
6295 Colfax Terrace		
Colorado Springs, CO 80906		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	DIGITIX CALL	XX X X 3.3
Kassidy L. Carson	/Kassidy L. Carson/	28-Sep-2020
8048 Codrington Place		
Colorado Springs, CO 80908		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Dradley Mestrolie		
Bradley Mastrolia		
4936 Mt. Union Ct.		
Colorado Springs, CO 80918		

2

INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Steve Holstine		
7952 Callendale Drive		

Joseph M. Teleoglou **SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.** 600 Anton Blvd Costa Mesa, CA 92626-7689

Colorado Springs, CO 80920

Phone: 714-427-7511 Fax: 714-427-7799

Email: jteleoglou@swlaw.com

3

4841-3776-4929

**AND WHEREAS**, AMI Industries, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of laws of Colorado having its principal place of business and mailing address at 1275 North Newport Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80916-2779, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is an employee, salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the inventions on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the inventions as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inventions and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

4841-3776-4929

# **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ronald John McCumber		
6704 Edmondstown Drive	***************************************	***************************************
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80923		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Casey Andrew Stribrny	Casey Shubery	9/29/2020
5610 Lantana Circle		
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Nicholas K. Bharucha		
4562 Continental Heights, Apt. 215		
Colorado Springs, CO 80924		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
John Hampton	/John Hampton/	9/28/2020
6295 Colfax Terrace		
Colorado Springs, CO 80906		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Kassidy L. Carson		
8048 Codrington Place		
Colorado Springs, CO 80908		
INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Bradley Mastrolia		
4936 Mt. Union Ct.		
Colorado Springs, CO 80918		

2

INVENTOR'S NAME/ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Steve Holstine		
7952 Callendale Drive		

Joseph M. Teleoglou **SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.** 600 Anton Blvd Costa Mesa, CA 92626-7689

Colorado Springs, CO 80920

Phone: 714-427-7511 Fax: 714-427-7799

Email: jteleoglou@swlaw.com

3

4841-3776-4929

RECORDED: 09/29/2020